ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200600700-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
		PATEN	TS ONL	1	
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
Keith E. Moore				-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT CO	MPANY. L P
Mohamed Dekhil			20555 SH	249	
Rajesh K. Shenoy			Houston,	FX 77070	
	ing party(ies) attached?	'∐Yes ⊠No	Additional nam	e(s) and address(es) attached?	es 🗵 No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_	_		_	
Assignment	Merger	Change o	of Name	Security Agreement	☐ Joint
Other					
Execution Date(s): Octobe		30, 2006; Dec	ember 7, 2006	j	
4. Application number(s) or					
If this document is being	-	new applicatio	on, execution c	late of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No	••		. . .		
Application No.: 11/3		Date Filed:	October 30, 2	2006	
Confirmation No.: 3376 B. Patent No.(s):					
Additional numbers attach	Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Records Manager			Enclosed		
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400					
		Authorization to be charged to deposit account. B. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>			
			8. Deposit A	ccount Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	_	$\left(\right)$	<u> </u>		
DEE TIMMON Name of Person Si		<u>A.I. 14</u> Signi	22224_ЭС. ature	January 26, 20	07
Total nu	mber of pages includ	ding covershee	et, attachments	s, and documents: <u>4</u>	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					
Page 1 of 1					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

.

Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)

NO. 0102 P. 2

PATENT	APPL	ICATIO	ΟN

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Golorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200600700-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in. to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled;

SECURE ACCESS OF RESOURCES AT SHARED APPLIANCES

Filing Date: 10/30/2006

Application No.: 11/589,520

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney dockel number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

THE M	-	10 so 06	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Keith E. Moore		10/30/06	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) \$\$:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Keith E. Moore	who is personally
known or proved to me on the t assignment to be his/her free act	basis of sallsfactory evidence to be t and deed	he person who scknowledged th	e foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expire	9

Rev 10/05(Assignment)

PAGE 1 of 3

,

.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		PATENT APPLICATIO
P O. Box 272400 Fort Collins. Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200600700-1
AS	SIGNMENT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION (cont.)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Maril		in in al
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		10.30.66 Date Assignment Signed
		• •
Mohamed Dekhil		10.30.06
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
.)ss.	
County of)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Mohamed Dekhil who is personal
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and	Of Sausfactory evidence to be the	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument (
and a rest of the sector of the		Nőcziv Pocho
		My Commission Exkres
Investoria Signature (Santa		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Rajesh K. Shenoy		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	,	
+/))ss.:	
County of) aa	
-	,	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Rajesh K. Shanoy who is personal
Known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and (i of satisfactory evidence to be the deed	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
_		
		My Commission Explose
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	_	Date Assignment Signed
		nate Headunatir alduca
Inventor's Typed Name		
unanna tihon uditie		Date Application Signed
State of	\$	
	/)ss -	
County of) 55	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	·
		who is personal e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument c
assignment to be his/her free act and o	lead.	ie beigen with servicended rup toteflonid tubtinueur d
		Notary Public
		My Commission Explicits
(av 10/05(Assignment)	PAGE 2 of	3

..

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		PATENT APPLICAT
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200600700-1
-	SSIGNMENT OF PATENT AF	PPI ICATION (cont.)
	, l/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	· ·
	, wa natounto are mytour nana(a)	and seals).
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Mohamed Dekhil		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Mohamed Dekhil who is persona
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act ar	sis of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
assignment to be mariler nee act at		קאטיק איזוגא
		My Commission Expros;
\wedge		
VialON		inter 1
rapall		12/7/2006
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
		12/2/2006
Rajesh Krishna Shenoy Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
		Date Approvion eigned
State of Callfornia	}	
county of Santa Cla) ss.:	
County of >9mta Cla	ira j	
Before me this 7 day of Decem	ber, personally appeared	Rajesh Krishna Shenoy who is persona
known or proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
assignment to be his/her free act ar	Ind deed.	and Shere Lo
	- COMM. #1588	3695 Z My Commission Expires.
	Service And Notary Public - Cal	lifornia 공
	San Francisco Co My Comm Expires Jun.	bunty -
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
inventor a orginalitire (ocury		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
intentora ryped riane		Data Uhhirtetioti Alfinea
State of)	
) 55.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is persona
known or proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
assignment to be his/her free act ar		
		Nolary Public
Rev 10/05/4 pl/mmeve	PAGE 3 of 3	My Commission Expires
Rev 10/05(Assignment)		

RECORDED: 01/26/2007